	011	E				
1	FORM PTO-1594	C SELECT				
	1-31-92 JUL 1	1 2001				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Tra				
	1. Name of conveying party ASPAC	EMARIA				
	The ServiceMaster Company					
	□ Individual(s)	□ Assoc				
	□ General Partnership	□ Limite				
	x Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach					
	3. Nature of Conveyance:					
	x Assignment	□ Merge				
	□ Security Agreement	O Chang				

07-18-2001



U.S.	DI	EPAR	TMENT	OF	CC	OMMERCE
Pater	ıt	and	Trade	emar	k	Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Training Sor copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party Confidence of Talcales and Tal	s or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party control of the conveying party conv	of receiving party(ies):					
The ServiceMaster Company	Name: WeServeHomes.com, Inc.					
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership x Corporation-State □ Other	Address: One ServiceMaster Way Downer's Grove, Illinois 60515-1700 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	$ MND \Rightarrow 0 $					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)					
78/061,780 HOME SERVICE CENTER						
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes x No						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
P. Jay Hines OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{}\$ x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
OSMMN Ref: 207711US-3165-231109-36	Deposit account number:15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. P. Jay Hines Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Total Rullion	a. ballen mengamb actor ottend armentation and accountation					

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/17/2001 LMUELLER 00000170 78061780

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

{tmforms\admnm.fins\reccover.ltr}

NO. 7512 P. 3

FUN. 1. 2001 4:48PM OBLON, SPIVAK ET AL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The ServiceMaster Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, located and doing business at One ServiceMaster Way, Downers Grove, Illinois

60515-1700 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark and service mark

HOME SERVICE CENTER and pending U.S. application Serial No. 78/061,780 thereof, filed

May 3, 2001;

WHEREAS. WeServeHomes.com, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State

of Delaware, located and doing business at One ServiceMaster Way, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-

1700 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to obtain said trademark and service mark and

the pending application thereof;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, sign, set over and transfer to said Assignee the entire

right, title and interest in and to the trademark and service mark HOME SERVICE CENTER and

pending U.S. application Serial No. 78/061,780 thereof, together with the good will connected with

the use of and symbolized by the trademark and service mark and together with that portion of the

business to which the trademark and service mark pertains, including all rights of actions at law and

suits in equity to recover for past infringement of the trademark and service prior to the date of this

Assignment.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0325

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has can	used this Assignment to be executed by its duly
authorized officer this 7th day of June	·
	By: Dougle Cather
	Title: Vice President and Legal Counsel
Subscribed and sworn before me this	day of June, 2001.
Notary Public Sean D. Koening	"OFFICIAL SEAL" JEAN D. KOENIG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Signature	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/6/2004
My Commission expires:	
3/6/2004	

PJH/agb (I:\atty\PJH\ScrviceMaster\3165-207711US-ass.wpd)

RECORDED: 07/11/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0326